## RESOLUTION NO. 131 ST. LOUIS UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL - 7 NORTH

WHEREAS, Alderman Samuel Moore was unexpectantly hospitalized between August 10, 2007 and August 17, 2007 at St. Louis University Hospital; and

WHEREAS, Dr. Romeh, Dr. Morley, Dr. Agarwal, and the staff in the emergency room, and the entire staff on 7 North took exceptional care of Alderman Moore and went above and beyond duty to ensure he was taken care of; and

WHEREAS, Dr. Romeh, Dr. Morley, Dr. Agarwal and the staff were excellent and made Alderman Moore feel safe, secure and well taken care of during a time of uncertainty; and they let him know that they work through God, and healing comes through faith in God; and

WHEREAS, Alderman Moore is a hard person to satisfy, and he has never encountered doctors and medical staff as spiritual and natural motivators. They made him feel real good; and he cannot imagine how average persons would feel when they encounter these medical healers; and

WHEREAS, Alderman Moore want to congratulate people of this rare nature in a nonoccasioned situation and to let them know to keep up the good work.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Aldermen of the City of St. Louis, meeting in regular session, that we pause in our deliberations to recognize, congratulate and honor Dr. Romeh, Dr. Morley, Dr. Agarwal, his nurse and the entire 7<sup>th</sup> Floor North of St. Louis University Hospital on their outstanding medical service, care, concern, and dedication to the kingdom of God and the citizens of the City of St. Louis, and we further direct the Clerk of the Board of Aldermen to spread a copy of this Resolution across the minutes of this proceeding and to prepare a commemorative copy to the end that it may be presented to our honoree at a time and place deemed appropriate by the Sponsor.

Introduced this the 28<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2007 by: Honorable Samuel L. Moore, Alderman 4<sup>th</sup> Ward Adopted this the 28<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2007 as attested by: